3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2011 Loc DIST REVISIONS
(O copvricHT 2011 : ' ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 60 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER N | ECR-20-014320 090cT2020 | FZ | TE
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE =T TR 21111678 onezon Towe T
Pi ECR-22-132154 11MAR2022 | F/ JH
2151468-1 p FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL P2 | ECR-22-149365 15062022 | FZ | VY
2151468-2 p FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151468-1 P TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
) PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151468-2 P TO0LTING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151468-7 L CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |1.78 mm [.070] F
INSUL [2.29 mm [.090] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS -
408-35042 L
S T TERMINAL - Tolo- 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
TERMINAL DATA: TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION B | | i i 2119082 -8 CAM. SNATL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL NAME: MCON-1.7 CB TERMINAL NAME: MCON-1 .2 CB - 1 1 1 1 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE £\ I LA O R O 2119083-1  |RETAINER, [NSULATION DIAL 12472
3.00-3.60 mm [.118-.142 IN] 1.60-2.40 mm [.063-.094 IN] 3.00-3.60 mm [.118-.142 IN] D 1.60-2.40 mm [ 063- 094 INJ S bpr r-18023-7 |SCR, SHT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
appLICAT IoNES appLICAT 1oNER N " | - | 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION - - i - | REF | REF |[REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
R 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
TERMINALS APPLIED /o TERMINALS APPLIED /\ S\ - | T 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL R 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
1452503~ 1 1452503-2 1452503-3 1718352~ | 1718352-2 | 1718352-3 R 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 198
R 455888~ 4 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
R 22278-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 177
R 854769-4 HOLDER, INS | 74
WIRE bey| CRIMP HEIGHT [[CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE bLry| CRIMP HEIGHT F[CRIMP HEIGHT /4 | Lyt v ] 1805607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE I
SIZE T mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING SIZE T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING S L N I R S B c119791-9 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE | 70
18 AWG 1. 11+/-0.05 [.044+/-.002] 6.0 - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
R 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 158
R 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 156
[ 1] -4 4| 4] 4 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 |54
-2 2| 2| 2] 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 153
-2 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- o= ] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - NN 2119653-1  |[FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
R 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | | 1 1 1803515- 1 RAM ASSEMBLY SF ATLANTIC 144
> TORAGE OF APPLICATOR. R 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) |1 41
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, R 1-1752356-8 [SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B c079585-> |5CR, BASC, RoHs (WA X c0) 133
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ~ |2l 22| 2| 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. s WARNING R 2844992-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIReE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 l 1 ;féggéig gggwsiﬁé R YTy gf
. - , , RoHS, -
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER REFPERENCE SETTING FOR LARGEST WIKE S1/ZE. CRIMP -3 3| 3| 3 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
DOCUMENT, 101-35000, HE [GHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE H T I R R 5119533-1  |STRIPPER. SIDF FEED T79
SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, B R 1333264-1 |HOLD DOWN 118
RererR TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP UNL- T[] 2119806-1  [INSERT, SHEAR 131
AND ADJUSTMENTS - 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |12
R 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 111
R 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | L] 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 19
N T[22 | 1 | 1| 4-1333203-2 [ANVIL, COMBINATION | 8
N - 2119780-9  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R 238011-9 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Pl 2] 1-2119784-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
N - T 455888 - SPACER, CRIMPER 2
N2 2] 1-1752057-3 |[CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM, STEPPED 1
-77|-72|-71| -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
ZERUGZ0T — TE Conmect i it
B. WEAVER onnecTiviTy
o MOTER 2bAUG20TT G i@figgij Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 2OAUGZ20T 1 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
e o Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @5 = oL caTIon S )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
(Pacific version shown on T o T 01| 00779 (2151468 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET | OF4 REVPE

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2011 Loc DIST REVISIONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 2011 A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

—el=——1.04+0.5
REF REF
RERN

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

11—
"’?m’-ﬁ@\} o o~

O
SEE DETAIL A
IS

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

4& T T
44.57£0.05 REF
|
]
DETAIL A
RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

= (D

e = 0) =
= | [ ~ <l =
C A M P O S I I <> N S U1 - s - - .

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

| ov cOAUGZDT] —> TE Connectivit
B. WEAVER —> J
CHCK MOVER 26AUG201 1 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONSS OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 2OAUG201 1 | NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
e o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE L 0mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 L *
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
HECHANTCAL ECHANCal (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AoLES TS A 1| oorrs (@215 468
AIR FEED : : - - ,
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET D OFA REVPZ

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2011 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 2011 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER 1 SEF SHEET |
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151468-1 P FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151468-72 P FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
1-2151468-1 L CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST1ZE TYPE
WIRE 178 mm [.070] F
INSUL [2.29 mm [.090] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35042 L]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION ST 2119082-8 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
TERMINAL NAME: MCON-1 2 CB TERMINAL NAME: MCON-1 2 CB - 1 1 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  — T |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH  — LT |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE S\ 1 1 %282?% EE;“EE?HéNEiE%OQ Zlg\t gjf
3.00-3.60 mm [.118-.142 INJ B 1.60-2.40 mm [.063-.094 IN] 3.00-3.60 mm [.118-.142 IN] 1 60-2.40 mm [.063-.094 INJ : ~
T e : - TR SV : : B 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
R N i popl et 1oyE0 T 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
A TR ] ) ) SPECIFICAT IO ) ) ) - |REF|REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
T 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ T [T | 21680838 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL -~ 44 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
YIRS VI ITES 55033 718350 | | T T18350-7 | 183573 B 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
B 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
B 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
B 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT L - | | Lo ool LIBULAIOR, SIOL TR Lo
= =] B 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING |
SI7ZE T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SIZE T mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING R TR I 2844907-1  |POST. LOCKING 22
WWiﬂﬁWi 1_?;+;8.32 E_gj§+;_gg§} 2_? [.00mm? 1.10+/-0.05 [.043+/-.0021 6.1 _ | | D22 78-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 17
. 00mm +/- +/-
- - - - - B 854769- 14 HOLDER, INS 74
18 AWG I 11+/-0.05 [.044+/-.002] 6.0 B 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
B 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
B 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
S22 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
o B 21028-2 PIN. SLOTTED SPRING 062 X .250 58
L] N IR I 1338685-1 |PAWL, FELD 56
-2 1 2] 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1 ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND 48
TORAGE DF APELICATOR. B 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
B 1-1752356-8 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
A APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, B N 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~ | e |2 | 2-2844962-6 |OPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE CWARNT NG -] 2844992-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 1 1320928-7 STRIP GUIDE 2/
A\ ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT S R 1680832 1SCR SKT HD AP Rofs M4 X 8.0 o
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. ’ ’ 0 ’ :
REFERENCE SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP - 33 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
6. ggéﬁagNiPEféf}ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PLR HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE -] 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - 1333264-1 |HOLD DOWN 13
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP N 1 1 é%ﬁ;ﬁ; éﬁﬂg)ﬁm&sww lg
AND ADJUSTMENTS B 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 11
B 2119805-1 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - T ] 1803095-6 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N Tl v 1 ] 4-1333203-2 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
N - |1 ] 2119780-9  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
B 238011-9 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
ENTRY LEVEL APPLICATOR ITEM SUBSTITUTION LIST NI 1-2119784-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
SART SUBSTITUTE N - T 155888 - | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NUMBER SAME AS LTEM LTEM DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER N T | 1 | 1 | 1-1752057-3 |CRIMPER. WIRE PREMIUM, STEPPED 1
8-2151468-1] 2151468-1 w WIRE CRIMPER 1-1803621-3 371-00]-01] PART NO SESCRIPTION I&gM
8-2151468-2| 2151468-2 3 INSULATION CRIMPER | 1-1803604-8 S N W W I
9*2151468*1 2721 5} 468*} 46 BASIC SUB *ASSEMBLY 1803940*9 SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. CH%. WEAVER EGAUGZOWW :)C—)/Z/—/E ;E C(‘)HQGCMV;;YWHOty\%GOg
9-2151468-2 | 2-2151468-2| 141 | BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY | 1-1803940-0 SO o s LG MOTER L SR
LUBRICATOR DELETE i ~ LI_LLBIN Ocean Side Feed
PACTIFIC VERSION S T
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=3 = R RTINS :
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES £ -
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151468 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET 3 OF4 REVPE

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4
LISHED. DIST REVISTONS
o A |66
SEE SHEET 1
~ccb [YPL
MECHANTCAL
o 0
D
D
<
PNEUMAT IC &
—efl=—1.0+0.5
— REF
sﬁ)\,!) ‘P
= 0
- -
\ 4 T e TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
SEE DETAIL A=
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITION _
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE) - 5443: 0 o "'r‘ - N
W |
RAM SET-UP

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

. REF
REF %

=il
InS

[T 1

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

gy < R LT B e e pow T 26AUGZ0T OGS iy
CHK 2bAUG2O0T T > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P AC I F I C v E R S I QN T A R TV C. MOYER
~ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 2OAUGZ20T 1 | NAME ‘
- mm T_ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL @ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e ¥ Applicator
. : 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 2 of 4) @E}ggtg =
- B SI1ZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
MATERTAL ST ] = WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:]2151 468
Customer Accessible Production Drawing | *F [ | 4 OFA REVPZ

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_34


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_33



